

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**  
**M.A.C. Case No.128 of 2022 (CIS No.128/2022)**  
**CNR NO : WBDD01-001982-2022**  
**Present :- Sujata Kharga (J.O Code No.WB 00602).**

**05**

**01.06.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and W/O.

Petitioners file hajira through Ld. Advocate.

OP/Ins.Co files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 11.08.2023 for filing written objection.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

**Judge**

**M.A.C. Tribunal Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**