

MAC case no-128 /2022

CNR NO. WBDD01-001982-2022

JO No. WB-00690

06/10-08-2023.

The case is fixed for Appearance & filing W.O. by the O.P.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files hajira

Ld .Advocate for the O.P./ Ins. Co. Files a petn. And praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated there in.

Perused the case record and petition . Heard for both sides.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

To 06-12-2023 for Appr. & filing W/O by the O.P./Ins. Co.

D/C by me,

ADJ, 2nd Court, Blg.

ADJ, 2nd Court, Balurghat