

MAC 128/2022 (128/2022)

CNR No. WBDD01-001982-2022

J.O No. WB 00690

Order no. 11/ 02.08.2024

Today was fixed for Appr. and filing W.O by the O.P / Insurance Company as a last chance.

Petitioner files hazira. O.P Insurance com. also files hazira.

W.O not filed by the O.P Insurance Company. None appeared on their behalf on repeated calls.

Accordingly, the suit will be heard exparte against the O.P Insurance Com.

Fix **06.12.2024** for appearance and exparte hearing of the suit.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur