

MAC 128/2022 (128/2022)

CNR No. WBDD01-001982-2022

J.O No. WB 00690

Order no. 12/ 06.12.2024

Today was fixed for appearance and ex parte hearing of the suit.

Petitioner files hazira and also files amended plaint, copy served, which is accepted and be kept in the record.

O.P Insurance Company files a petition , praying for vacating ex parte order, which is considered and allowed.

O.P Insurance Company files a petition praying for adjournment, which is considered and allowed.

Fix **07.03.2025** for appearance and filing WO by the O.P Insurance Company.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur